In consideration for Contractor's complete performance of Services, City shall 
pay Contractor for all materials provided and Services rendered by Contractor in 
accordance with Exhibit B, entitled "SCHEDULE OF FEES." The maximum 
compensation of this Agreement is one hundred sixty thousand two hundred 
fifty dollars and zero cents ($160,250.00), subject to budget appropriations, 
which includes all payments that may be authorized for Services and for 
expenses, supplies, materials and equipment required to perform the Services. 
All work performed or materials provided in excess of the maximum

[...]

Record Drawings and Project Close-Out $ 3,510.00 

Task 9.0 Bulb-out Design and Topographic 
$ 21,440.00 

Survey(Optional) 

TOTAL BASIC SERVICES (not-to-exceed) $ 145,500.00 

In no event shall the billed amount to City by Consultant for Basic Services under 
this Agreement exceed one hundred forty five thousand five hundred dollars 
and zero cents ($145,500.00), subject to budget appropriations. 

Ill. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

Reimbursable Expenses shall not exceed $200.00 without prior written approval 
by the City. The amount allocated for Reimbursable Expenses shall be the 
Consultant's full compensation for all Reimbursable Expenses required for the